ESOP 2015

Our Company, pursuant to the resolutions passed by our Board and our Shareholders on July 27, 2015 and April

16, 2016 respectively instituted the Info Edge Employees’ Stock Option Scheme, 2015 (the “ESOP 2015”). The

objectives of ESOP 2015 are among other things, to attract, retain and motivate our employees to achieve sustained

growth and create a sense of ownership and participation amongst the employees of our Company.

The table below sets forth details in respect of the ESOP 2015 as of June 30, 2020:

Details Number of Options

Total number of options (A) 4,000,000

Total number of options granted (B) 1,228,575

Options vested (C) 161,096

Options exercised (D) 62,680

Options lapsed or forfeited (E) 200,252

Options Unvested (F) = (B)-(C)-(D)-(E) 804,547

Total number of options available for grant (G)= (A)-(B)+(E) 2,971,677

[space internationally left blank]

112

Pre-Issue and post-Issue Shareholding Pattern

S.

No

Category Pre-Issue as of June 30, 2020 Post-Issue

Number of

Equity Shares

Held

% of Share

Holding

Number of

Equity Shares

Held

% of Share

Holding

A. Promoter’s holding*

1. Indian

Individual 41,158,513 33.59 41,158,513 32.01

Bodies corporate - - - -

Other (Trusts) 8,306,219 6.78 8,306,219 6.46

Sub-total 49,464,732 40.37 49,464,732 38.47

2. Foreign - - - -

Sub-total (A) 49,464,732 40.37 49,464,732 38.47

B. Non - Promoter’s holding

3. Institutional investors 60,772,538 49.61 66,840,499 51.98

4. Non-institutional investors 238,741 0.19 238,741 0.19

a. Private corporate bodies 324,930 0.27 324,930 0.25

b. Directors and relatives 3,239,529 2.64 3,239,529 2.52

c. Indian public 7,741,002 6.32 7,741,002 6.02

d. Others including Non-resident

Indians (NRIs)

495,445 0.40
495,445 0.39

e. Non-promoter & Non-public

shareholding

239,242 0.20
239,242 0.19

 Sub-total (B) 73,051,427 59.63 79,119,388 61.53

 Grand Total (A+B) 122,516,159 100 128,584,120 100

*Includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

Assuming Allotment of the Equity Shares pursuant to the Issue.

113

DIVIDENDS

The declaration and payment of dividends by our Company is governed by the applicable provisions of the

Companies Act and our Articles of Association. Our Board has approved and adopted a formal dividend

distribution policy pursuant to the resolutions passed by our Board on January 21, 2014 and amended further

pursuant to its board meetings on March 12, 2016 and May 28, 2019, in terms of Regulation 43A of the SEBI

Listing Regulations. For further information, please see “Description of the Equity Shares” beginning on page